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        Indoor use only.    
        À réserver exclusivement à un 
usage intérieur. 
        Alleen binnen gebruiken. 
        
        

Nur für den Innengebrauch.  
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EBRO FLUSH FITTING
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Cet appareil
se recycle
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Produced in China for：
Fabriqué en Chine pour：
Geproduceerd in China voor：
Hergestellt in China für：
Next Retail Ltd, 
Desford Road,
Leicester,
LE19 4AT

Next Retail (Ireland) Ltd, 13-18 
City Quay, 
Dublin 2, 
D02 ED70
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EN - For customer services, please get in touch using 
the "contact us" page on our website. 
FR - pour le service client, veuillez nous contacter en 
utilisant la page « contactez-nous » sur notre site Web.
NL - Voor klantenservice kunt u contact met ons 
opnemen via de contactpagina op onze website. 
DE - Für den Kundendienst kontaktieren Sie uns bitte 
über die Seite „Kontakt“ auf unserer Website.



SAFETY DISCLAIMER
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ENGLISH
Safety:
1. Please keep for future reference.

For indoor use only.
3.
4. This product is dimmable when used with an LED compatible wall dimmer switch.

This is a Class I product and must be earthed.

5. The light source of this item is not replaceable – when the light source reaches the end of its life, the whole item needs to be replaced.
6. LED Light source: 6.5W.
7. Light output: 500 lumen.
8. Colour temperature: 3000 Kelvin.
9. Long life lamp 25000 hours (domestic use only)
10. This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class F
11.Safety & Care: Always switch off the power supply before changing lightbulbs or cleaning. Allow bulbs to cool before handling.
12. If attaching product or components to a surface, ensure the area is free of any hidden wires, water or gas pipes.  Do not install on newly plastered or
painted surfaces, this may affect the finish.  
13.To prevent risk of electric shock, switch off at the mains supply before installing or maintaining this product.  If you are in any doubt, please contact a
competent person.  
14. Clean with a soft dry cloth only.
15. Caution: not suitable for use in humid environments.
16. Keep away from sources of heat and moisture.
17. IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS Regularly check the cable, transformer (if relevant) and all other parts for damage.  If any part is damaged the
product must not be used. 
18. For your safety, this product must be installed in accordance with local Building Regulations. If in any doubt, or where required by the law, consult a
competent person who is registered with an electrical self-certification scheme. Further information is available online or from your Local Authority.
19. The fittings supplied are suitable for plaster ceilings and timber joists/solid masonry walls.  Different surfaces may require alternative screws and
plugs that must be purchased separately.  
20. IMPORTANT: The fixing point(s) and fixings must be capable of supporting the full weight of the light fitting.  Ensure screws are installed into joists or
suitable solid building structure to at least 25mm depth. 
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21. IMPORTANT! Always shut off power to the circuit before starting installation work. In some countries, electrical installation may only be carried out
by an authorised electrical contractor. Contact your local electricity authority for advice.
22. Connect the switched live conductor of your house wiring (normally brown or red) to the live terminal or wire which is marked "L" or "Live" and/or



coloured brown.  Connect the neutral conductor of your house wiring to the neutral terminal or wire which is marked "N" or "Neutral" and/or coloured 
blue.  
23. Connect the earth conductor of your house wiring (normally bare or with green/yellow sleeving) to the earth terminal of the fitting marked "E",
"Earth" and/or coloured green/yellow.  
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26. The crossed-out wheeled bin symbol indicates that this item should not be disposed of as household waste; it should be recycled in accordance with
local environmental regulations.
FRANÇAIS 
Précautions d'utilisation:

1. N'hésitez pas à les conserver.
À réserver exclusivement à un usage intérieur.

3.
4. Ce produit est dimmable lorsqu'il est utilisé avec un variateur mural compatible LED.

Il s'agit d'un produit de classe I et doit être mis à la terre.

5. La source lumineuse de ce luminaire doit être remplacée exclusivement par le fabricant, par l’un de ses représentants agréés ou par tout autre
professionnel qualifié.

6. Source de lumière LED : 6.5 W.
7. Sortie de la lumière : 500 lumen.
8. Température de couleur : 3000 Kelvin.
9. Lampe longue durée de 25000 heures (usage domestique uniquement).
10. Ce produit contient une source lumineuse de classe d'efficacité énergétique F.

25. Ensure the product is fully assembled as illustrated and all fixings are fully tightened before use.  Check fixings regularly to ensure they remain tight.
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24. Double check all connections are secure and no loose strands of wire are left out of the connector.

11. Sécurité et entretien : Couper toujours l'alimentation électrique avant de changer les ampoules ou de nettoyer.
Laisser les ampoules refroidir avant de les manipuler. 
12.Si un produit ou des composants sont fixés à une surface, s'assurer que la zone est exempte de tout fil caché, conduite d'eau ou de gaz. Ne pas installer
sur des surfaces fraîchement enduites et peintes, cela pourrait affecter la finition.
13.Pour éviter tout risque de choc électrique, couper l'alimentation secteur avant d'installer ou d'entretenir ce produit. En cas de doute, contacter une
personne compétente.
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14.Nettoyer uniquement avec un chiffon doux et sec.
15. Attention : ne convient pas à une utilisation en milieu humide.
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7. Lichtvermogen: 500 lumen.
8. Kleurtemperatuur: 3000 Kelvin.
9. Lamp met lange levensduur 25000 uur (alleen voor huishoudelijk gebruik).
10. Dit product bevat een lichtbron van energie-efficiëntieklasse F.
11.Veiligheid en hantering: Schakel altijd de voeding uit voordat je lampen vervangt of schoonmaakt. Laat de gloeilampjes afkoelen voordat je ze aanraakt.
12. Als je een product of onderdelen op een oppervlak bevestigt, zorg er dan voor dat de ruimte vrij is van verborgen draden, water- of gasleidingen. Niet
monteren op pas gepleisterde of geverfde oppervlakken. Dit kan de afwerking aantasten.
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20. BELANGRIJK: De montagepunten en bevestigingen moeten het volledige gewicht van de verlichtingsarmatuur kunnen dragen. Zorg ervoor dat de
schroeven in een balk of andere geschikte stevige bouwconstructie geplaatst zijn met een diepte van minimaal 25 mm. 
21. BELANGRIJK! Schakel de stroom altijd uit voordat met de installatie wordt begonnen. In sommige landen mogen elektrische instal�laties alleen worden
uitgevoerd door een bevoegd elektricien. Neem daarom contact op met de plaatselijke overheid voor advies
22. Sluit de geschakelde stroomgeleider van je huisbedrading (normaal gesproken bruin of rood) aan op de stroomklem of draad waarop "L" of "Live" staat
en/of als deze bruin gekleurd is. Sluit de nulgeleider van je huisbedrading aan op de neutraalklem of draad waarop "N" of "Neutral" staat en/of als deze 
blauw gekleurd is.
23. Sluit de aardingsgeleider van je huisbedrading (normaal kaal of met groen/gele hoes) aan op de aardklem van de armatuur, gemarkeerd met "E",
"Earth" en/of als deze groen/geel gekleurd is.

18. Monteer voor je eigen veiligheid dit product in overeenstemming met lokale bouwvoorschriften. De armatuur moet op een geschikt verlichtingscircuit
worden gemonteerd.
19. De meegeleverde hulpstukken zijn geschikt voor gipsplafonds en houten balken/massieve muren. Voor andere oppervlakken kunnen alternatieve
schroeven en pluggen nodig zijn die afzonderlijk moeten worden aangeschaft. 

beschadigingen. Als een onderdeel beschadigd is, mag het product niet worden gebruikt.

13.
contact op met een bevoegd persoon.
14. Alleen reinigen met een zachte droge doek.
15. Let op: niet geschikt voor gebruik in vochtige omgevingen.
16. Verwijderd houden van warmte- en vochtbronnen.
17. BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES Controleer de kabel, transformator (indien van toepassing) en alle andere onderdelen regelmatig op

Om het risico op elektrische schokken te voorkomen, schakel je eerst de netvoeding uit voordat je dit product plaatst of onderhoudt. Neem bij twijfel

25. Zorg ervoor dat het product volledig gemonteerd is zoals afgebeeld en dat alle bevestigingen volledig vastgedraaid zijn voor gebruik. Controleer
regelmatig of de bevestigingen goed vastzitten.

24. Controleer of alle aansluitingen goed vastzitten en er geen losse draadstrengen uit de connector komen.



gerecycled worden in overeenstemming met de lokale milieuvoorschriften.
DEUTSCH
Sicherheitshinweis:
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26. Het pictogram met de doorgekruiste vuilnisbak op wieltjes geeft aan dat dit item niet weggegooid mag worden als huishoudelijk afval. Het moet

1. Bitte bewahre sie zum späteren Nachlesen auf.
Nur für die Verwendung in Innenräumen geeignet.

3.
4. Dieses Produkt ist dimmbar, wenn es mit einem LED-kompatiblen Wand-Dimmschalter verwendet wird.

Dies ist ein Produkt der Klasse I und muss geerdet werden.

5. Das Leuchtmittel dieser Lampe kann nicht ausgetauscht werden. Wenn das Leuchtmittel nicht mehr funktioniert, muss die ganze Lampe ersetzt werden.
6. LED-Lichtquelle: 6.5 W.
7. Lichtleistung: 500 Lumen.
8. Farbtemperatur: 3.000 Kelvin.
9. Lampe mit langer Lebensdauer – 25000 Stunden (nur Hausgebrauch).
10. Dieses Produkt enthält eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse F.

2.

16. Von Wärme- und Feuchtigkeitsquellen fernhalten.
17. WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig das Kabel, den Transformator (sofern vorhanden) und alle anderen Teile auf Schäden.

13. Um die Gefahr eines Stromschlages zu vermeiden, schalten Sie die Stromversorgung aus, bevor Sie dieses Produkt installieren oder warten. Wenden Sie
sich im Zweifelsfall an eine fachkundige Person.
14.Nur mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch reinigen.
15. Achtung: nicht für den Einsatz in feuchten Umgebungen geeignet.

11.Sicherheit und Handhabung: Schalten Sie vor dem Auswechseln von Glühbirnen oder der Reinigung immer die Stromversorgung aus. Lassen Sie
Glühbirnen immer erst abkühlen, bevor Sie sie berühren. 
12.Wenn Sie das Produkt oder die Komponenten an einer Oberfläche befestigen, stellen Sie sicher, dass der Bereich frei von versteckten Kabeln, Wasser- 
oder Gasleitungen ist. Nicht auf frisch verputzten oder gestrichenen Flächen installieren, da dies die Oberfläche beschädigen kann.

18. Zu Ihrer Sicherheit muss dieses Produkt in Übereinstimmung mit örtlichen Bauvorschriften installiert werden. Die Leuchte muss an einen geeigneten
Beleuchtungskreislauf angeschlossen werden.

Wenn ein Teil beschädigt ist, darf das Produkt nicht verwendet werden.

19. Die mitgelieferten Halterungen sind für Putzdecken und Holzbalken/Massivmauerwerk geeignet. Für andere Oberflächen sind möglicherweise andere
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